 1
Supporting Information
Interrupted Helical Structure of Grafted Polypeptides in
Brush-like Macromolecules
Jing Wang1, Hua Lu2, Yuan Ren1, Yanfeng Zhang2, Martha Morton3, Jianjun
Cheng2*, Yao Lin1,3*
1Polymer Program, Institute of Materials Science, University of Connecticut, Storrs, CT 06269,
USA;

grafted
PBLG
Sgrafted‐
PBLG/
SPBLG
Vf – e
/Va–d&c
Vf – a
/Va–d&c
Vf– d&c
/Va–d&c
Ve– a
/Va–d&c
Ve– d&c
/Va–d&c
(PN‐g‐PBLG50)17 50 0.82 0.09 0.04 0.20 0.05 0.26
(PN‐g‐PBLG145) 18 145 0.54 0.61 0.14 0.95 0.15 0.68
(PN‐g‐PBLG91)23‐r‐Pn58 91 0.65 0.25 0.08 0.46 0.12 0.40
(PN‐g‐PBLG76)8‐r‐Pn60 76 0.92 0.03 0.02 0.09 0.02 0.12
(PN‐g‐PBLG119)8‐r‐Pn60 119 0.77 0.17 0.05 0.35 0.06 0.30
PBLG51 51 1.00 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.02 0.08
 41
Scheme S1. Controlled NCA polymerizations of PZLL and PN-g-PZLL
PZLLn
R NHTMS